
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131
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January 2021

(1.36)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.5541 

 1.5614 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 3.0355 

 0.2682 

 0.9570 

 9.86 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 14.68 Per cwt Per cwt 14.98 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.16%

 5.93%

 28.32%

 43.59%

 29.70%

 8.32%

 2.65%

 59.33%

 137,397,400 

 36,782,395 

 175,587,328 

 270,233,273 

 104,599,482 

 29,287,165 

 9,345,877 

 208,914,012 

 352,146,536  620,000,396 

 17.04 

 14.18 

 16.04 

 13.75 

 17.49 

 14.18 

 16.04 

 13.75 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.777% 4.178%

 3.311%

 5.767%

 9.078%

 16.73  15.39 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorFebruary 11, 2021



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 354 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
January 2021
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

January

2021

December

2020 2020

January

 620,000,396 
 20,000,013 

1/

 56,497 

 137,397,400 

 22.16%

(1.36)

 16.73 
 14.68 

 5.767%
 3.311%
 4.178%

 610,650,525  769,451,285  1.53% -19.42%
 19,698,404  24,821,009  1.53% -19.42%

 354  477 
 55,645  52,036  1.53%  8.57%

 24.00%  19.39%

 146,556,899  149,161,091 
 2.162%  2.218%  2.039%

 4,432,174  4,727,642  4,811,648 

(0.20)  0.28 
 17.33  15.52 

 5.750%
 3.331%
 4.242%

 5.757%
 3.365%
 4.265%

 17.85  19.92 

-6.25% -7.89%

-6.25% -7.89%

(1.16) (1.64)
(0.84) (2.65)
(1.12) (3.19)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

January

2021

December

2020

January

2020

January 2021
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 104,599,482 

 29.70%

 14.98 
 15.39 

 3.777%

 25.33%  24.46%

 438,382,740  442,938,997  352,146,536 

 108,332,831  111,028,771 

 11,359,566  14,141,379  14,288,355 
 71  71  75 

 159,994  199,174  190,511 

 2.180%  2.409%  2.188%

 3,374,177  3,581,573  3,494,607 

 16.24 
 16.83 

 17.92 
 18.70 

 3.883% 3.916%

-19.67% -20.50%
-19.67% -20.50%

-19.67% -16.02%

-5.79% -3.45%

-5.79% -3.45%

(1.26) (2.94)
(3.31)(1.44)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


