UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

January 2021

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	\$	(1.36)	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	1.5541	Per lb	Skim	\$	9.86	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	3.0355	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.2682	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.5614	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9570	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	14.68	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	14.98	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.16%	137,397,400	\$ 17.04	Class I	29.70%	104,599,482	\$ 17.49
Class II	5.93%	36,782,395	\$ 14.18	Class II	8.32%	29,287,165	\$ 14.18
Class III	28.32%	175,587,328	\$ 16.04	Class III	2.65%	9,345,877	\$ 16.04
Class IV	43.59%	270,233,273	\$ 13.75	Class IV	59.33%	208,914,012	\$ 13.75
Total Producer	Milk	620,000,396		Total Produce	er Milk	352,146,536	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.178%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.777%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.311%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.767%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.078%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.73	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 15.39				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		January 2021 1/		December 2020 1/		January 2020		January 2021 Change From Last Month Last Year		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		620,000,396 20,000,013 354 56,497		610,650,525 19,698,404 354 55,645		769,451,285 24,821,009 477 52,036		1.53% 1.53% 1.53%		19.42% 19.42% 8.57%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		137,397,400 2.162% 22.16% 4,432,174		146,556,899 2.218% 24.00% 4,727,642		149,161,091 2.039% 19.39% 4,811,648		-6.25% -6.25%		-7.89% -7.89%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(1.36) 14.68 <i>16.73</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.20) 15.52 <i>17.85</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.28 17.33 <i>19.92</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.16) (0.84) (1.12)	\$ \$ \$	(1.64) (2.65) (3.19)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.178% 3.311% 5.767%		4.265% 3.365% 5.757%		4.242% 3.331% 5.750%				

Arizona Order 131	January 2021 1/	December 2020	January 2020	January 2021 Change From Last Month Last Year		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	352,146,536 11,359,566 71 159,994	438,382,740 14,141,379 71 199,174	442,938,997 14,288,355 75 190,511	-19.67% -20.50% -19.67% -20.50% -19.67% -16.02%		
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	104,599,482 2.180% 29.70% 3,374,177	111,028,771 2.409% 25.33% 3,581,573	108,332,831 2.188% 24.46% 3,494,607	-5.79% -3.45% -5.79% -3.45%		
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 14.98 \$ 15.39	\$ 16.24 \$ 16.83	\$ 17.92 \$ 18.70	\$ (1.26) \$ (2.94) \$ (1.44) \$ (3.31)		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.777%	3.916%	3.883%			

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.